
 
Conference Registration List (as of 9/10/25) 

Aaron Hawkinson Grange Insurance Association ahawkinson@grange.com 

Aaron Myers Imperial PFS aaron.myers@ipfs.com 

Adam Jones Quandri vicky.mo@quandri.io 

Aimee Hern Paravene Insurance Partners aimee@paravene.com 

AJ Buchanan Travelers abuchan2@travelers.com 

Alani Asis Positive Pathos alani.asis@alaniasis.com 

Alex Avila North Town Insurance alex@northtowninsurance.com 

Alex Kron ePayPolicy grace.davis@epay3.com 

Alexa Lemon Main Street America Group lemona@msagroup.com 

Amanda Brendel Main Street America Insurance BrendelA@MSAGROUP.COM 

Amber Foster Sompo afoster@sompo-intl.com 

Amber Sellers Risk Placement Services amber_sellers@rpsins.com 

Amberlyn McQuary Stonebraker McQuary Agcy Group amcquary@stonebrakermcquary.com 

Amy Crandall The Partners Group ACrandall@tpgrp.com 

Amy Cummings SAFECO Insurance amy.cummings@safeco.com 

Amy Drewel Mosaic Insurance Alliance, LLC amy@mosaicia.com 

Amy Franco Honeycomb Insurance amy.f@honeycombinsurance.com 

Amy Neumann MiniCo Insurance Agency amy.neumann@minico.com 

Amy Perkins Duncan & Associates Insurance Amy@Duncanins.com 

Andrea Sink MarshMcLennan Agency andrea.sink@marshmma.com 

Angela Mink Korver The Insurance Center akorver@ticak.com 

Annabel Cardenas Freeway Insurance annabel@vernfonk.com 

Anthony Kelley Kelley Insurance Agency, Inc. tony@kelleyinsure.com 

Anthony Schulz ProStar Insurance ANTHONY@PROSTARINSURANCE.COM 

April Keim Enterprise Mobility april.j.keim@em.com 

Austin Bailey Progressive Insurance stephen_bailey@progressive.com 

Ben Lyman Western Insurance Associates ben@westerninsurance.com 

Bill Cowart Leavitt Group Northwest bill-cowart@leavitt.com 

Bill Stauffacher Stauffacher Communications gocougs@billstauffacher.com 

Blake Sumner Travelers bsumner@travelers.com 

Bob Archer AAA WA bobarcher@aaawa.com 

Bob Hagedorn Capital Premium Financing bhagedorn@capitalpremium.net 

Brailee Turner CRC Group  
Brett Purcell Western National Insurance Group brett.purcell@wnins.com 

Brian Fassburg Pacific International Underwriters, Inc brian@piuinc.com 

Brian Lebeck Freeway Insurance Brian.Lebeck@freeway.com 

Brian Murphy ERS Construction brian.murphy@ersconst.com 

Brian Nickel Amwins Access brian.nickel@amwins.com 

Brian Pace ERS Construction Brian.p@ersconst.com 

Brian Rawlings Venture Programs brawlings@ventureprograms.com 



 
Brian Roberts Blue Lion Brokers, LLC brian@bluelionbrokers.com 

Brian Wolf ProStar Insurance BRIAN@PROSTARINSURANCE.COM 

Briana Barker Kelley Insurance Agency, Inc. briana@kelleyinsure.com 

Brodie Yamamoto American Modern Insurance byamamoto@amig.com 

Brody Christian CRC Group Bchristian@crcgroup.com 

Bryan Stanwood WSRB bryan.stanwood@wsrb.com 

Bryce Davidson Davidson & Associates Insurance, Inc. bryced@davidsoninsurance.com 

Byron Riche Clear Risk Solutions briche@chooseclear.com 

Caitlin Skilbeck Tradewinds Insurance Inc caitlin@tradewindsins.com 

Cameron Deiss Johnson & Johnson cameron.deiss@jjins.com 

Cameron Pechia All Lines Associates Inc cameron@alllinesinsure.com 

Candice Pagano The Johnson Marshall Agency cp@insmatters.com 

Carl Michelman Michelman Insurance Group Inc. carl@michelmaninsurance.net 

Carrie Bair Hallmark Financial cbair@hallmarkgrp.com 

Cathy Asimakopoulos Mumma Associates, Inc. cathya@mummainsurance.com 

Christina Davenport VanClark Insurance Agency christina@vanclarkagency.com 

Christina Lynch FirstMark Insurance Group christina@firstmarkinsurance.com 
Christine Elliott 
Gleason Elliott Ins. Svc., Inc. christine@elliottinsurancegroup.net 

Christopher Charles HCIT/Trustco, Inc chrisc@trustcoinc.com 

Claudia Gonzalez Bringas Insurance Group raul@bringasinsurance.com 

Coron Polley VIP /Slaugenhaupt Agency cpolley@vipagencygroup.com 

Craig Field Mitchell, Reed & Schmitten Ins Inc craig@mrandsins.com 

Craig Justice Arrowhead General Insurance Agency cjustice@cljins.com 

Dan Dessenberger Aegis General Insurance Agency ddessenberger@aegisfirst.com 

Dan Ferrari Liberty Mutual Insurance  
Dan Hemachandra IPFS dan.hemachandra@ipfs.com 

Dan Vander Kooi Manna Insurance Group nate@mannainsurancegroup.com 

Dana Stephens HawkSoft, Inc. dstephens@hawksoft.com 

Daniel Holst IIABW dholst@wainsurance.org 

Dawn Boot-Rounds Libke Insurance Associates, Inc. dawnb@libke.com 

Deke Moen Foremost - A Farmers Insurance Co deke.moen@foremost.com 

Dianna Hoitink Innovative Advantage diannah@mummainsurance.com 

Donna Haynes  Northcedar@yahoo.com 

Dori West Freeway Insurance Dori.West@Freeway.com 

Dr. Joey Collins Seattle Pacific University  
Drew Hodgson Western Insurance Associates Inc drew@westernIA.com 

Duane Henson WAFD Insurance Group Inc duaneh@wafdinsurance.com 

Dylan DiMarchi Eventual dylan@eventualclimate.com 

Dylan Hopper Sea Mountain Insurance dylan@sea-mountain.com 

Elizabeth Cruthers Elliott Ins. Svc., Inc libby@elliottinsurancegroup.net 

Emmett Hagerty Service Master of Tacoma glester@smtacoma.com 



 
Eric Kuhen MarshBerry ERIC.KUHEN@MARSHBERRY.COM 

Gabe Gonzalez ePayPolicy gabe@epay3.com 

Gabriel Gonzales SAFECO Insurance gabriel.gonzalez@safeco.com 

Gail Colby Pennsylvania Lumbermans Mutual Ins  gcolby@plmins.com 

Gardy Lester ServiceMaster of Tacoma glester@smtacoma.com 

Garett Wikum Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. Melissa.Wikum@alliant.com 

Garrett Haynes Alpine Ridge Insurance garrett@alpineridgeinsurance.com 

Gary Morgan Morgan Insurance gary@morganins.net 

Grady Lester ServiceMaster of Tacoma glester@smtacoma.com 

Hans Eskelsen WAFD Insurance Group Inc hanse@wafdinsurance.com 

Harnam Atwal Progressive Insurance harnam_atwal@progressive.com 

Harper Tripp Western National Insurance Group harper.tripp@wnins.com 

Heather Park FIRST Insurance Funding Corp heather.park@firstinsurancefunding.com 

Heather Roper Enterprise Mobility heather.n.roper@ehi.com 

Heidi Tripple Tripple, Tripple & Tripple LLC heidi@tripple3.com 

Hilary McMullin Fournier hilarym@fournierinsurance.com 

Holly Dewey VanClark Insurance Agency holly@vanclarkagency.com 

Irving Mares AGA imares@appliedga.com 

Jacqueline Vassallo Surplus Line Association of WA jackie@surpluslines.org 

Jade Druffel Cochrane and Company jdruffel@cochraneco.com 

James Everett Liberty Mutual james.everett@libertymutual.com 

Jamison Wagner Mutual of Enumclaw JWAGNER@MUTUALOFENUMCLAW.COM 

Jason Burns AmTrust North America jason.burns@amtrustgroup.com 

Jeff Bronaugh BCE Consulting LLC jeff@bceconsulting.co 

Jeff Mumma Mumma Associates, Inc. jeffm@mummainsurance.com 

jeff Westphal Westphal Agency jeffwestphal@aaawa.com 

Jeffrey Rounds Libke Insurance Associates Jeff@libke.com 

Jeni Dowse Risk Placement Services Jeni_dowse@rpsins.com 

Jennifer Morris Johnson & Johnson jennifer.morris@jjins.com 

Jenny Crane XPT Partners LLC jcrane@xptpartnersllc.com 

Jenny Davies Tradewinds Insurance Inc jennyd@tradewindsins.com 

Jeremiah Salmond Nielsen Insurance LLC jeremiah.salmond@gmail.com 

Jessica Bartko Honeycomb Insurance jessica.b@honeycombinsurance.com 

Jessica Kunkel Applied Systems, Inc jkunkel@appliedsystems.com 

Jiani Way NW Financial & Insurance Services jiani@nwfis.com 

Jim Curtis Progressive  
Jim Zastrow Grange Insurance Association Jim.zastrow@grange.com 

JJ Brooks Grange Insurance Association jj.brooks@grange.com 

Joddy Rodriguez Cochrane & Company jrodriguez@cochraneco.com 

Joe Bornstein Hallmark Financial Services, Inc. Jbornstein@hallmarkgrp.com 

Joe Nolan WSRB joe.nolan@wsrb.com 



 
Joe Schofield Peoples Premium Finance jeff.puffinburger@pebo.com 

John McDonald McDonald McGarry Insurance Brokers john@mcdonaldmcgarry.com 

John Pfeil ProStar Insurance john@prostarinsurance.com 

John Primmer Hoffman Insurance Agency chris@hoffmanins.net 

John Scully Scully Insurance Agency, LLC john@scullyagency.com 

Johnathon Ewing Liberty Mutual Insurance johnathon.ewing@libertymutual.com 

Jordan Hopper Sea Mountain Insurance jordan@sea-mountain.com 

Jorgen Goller Progressive Insurance Jorgen_L_Goller@progressive.com 

Joseph Kenny Gurry & Rogers Insurance joe@gurryandrogers.com 

Josh Chanter Travelers eelmore@travelers.com 

Josh Schmidt Burns & Wilcox joshschmidt@burns-wilcox.com 

Joshua Smith AAA Washington joshuasmith@aaawa.com 

Joyclyn Wise Basin Pacific Insurance Puyallup WA jwise@basinpacific.com 

Juli Lillibridge ServiceMaster of Seattle kcaswell@soseattle.com 

Kara Tisthammer Cochrane and Company ktisthammer@cochraneco.com 

Katie Smith CRC Group ksmith@crcgroup.com 

Kayla Argo CRC Group  
Kellie Black Freeway Insurance kellie.black@freeway.com 

Kelsey Olson Freeway Insurance kelseyo@vernfonk.com 

Kermit Hancock Liberty Mutual kermit.hancock@libertymutual.com 

Kim Krogh Berkley North Pacific Group kkrogh@berkleynpac.com 

Kimberly Ostling Insurance Producers' Service Corp. kostling@wainsurance.org 

Kirk Caswell ServiceMaster of Seattle kcaswell@soseattle.com 

Kirk Johnson Western National Insurance Group kirk.johnson@wnins.com 

Kirsten Salmond Nielsen Insurance LLC Kirsten@colfax.com 

Korrie Bourn VIP Cascades/Melbourn Agency korrieb@vipagencygroup.com 

Kristen Horlacher Superior Underwriters kristen.horlacher@amwins.com 

Kristie English English Insurance Group, LLC kristie@EnglishInsuranceGroup.com 

Kyle Rix Burns & Wilcox krix@burns-wilcox.com 

Landon Paulson Honeycomb Insurance landon.p@honeycombinsurance.com 

Lauren Haithcox Basin Pacific Insurance and Benefits lakewood@basinpacific.com 

Lauren Theriot Pennsylvania Lumbermens Mutual Ins  ltheriot@plmins.com 

lawrence collura XS Brokers lcolllura@xsbrokers.com 

Lenny Greenstein McGowan Companies lgreenstein@mcgowancompanies.com 

Lesley Haithcox Basin Pacific Insurance and Benefits lhaithcox@basinpacific.com 

Levi Houston ERS Construction levi.houston@ersconst.com 

Lori Reed Mitchell, Reed & Schmitten Ins Inc lori@mrandsins.com 

Lucretia Primmer Hoffman Insurance Agency cretia@hoffmanins.net 

Lynn Henson WAFD Insurance Group Inc duaneh@wafdinsurance.com 

Mandi Strange Hanover Insurance Group mstrange@hanover.com 

Marianne George Berkshire Hathaway Homestate Co mgeorge@bhhc.com 



 
Mark Bell National General, An Allstate Co mark.bell@encompassins.com 

Mark Glaug Cover Desk markg@coverdesk.com 

Martha Colbert Red Shield Insurance mcolbert@redshield.com 

MarVel Forbush ERS Construction MarVel.Forbush@ersconst.com 

Mary Claire Laws Red Shield Insurance Co mlaws@redshield.com 

Mary Gardner The Advantage Group mary@theadvantagegroupllc.com 

Matt Darmody Stillwater Insurance Services, Inc. matt.darmody@stillwater.com 

Matt Horton BTIS mhorton@btisinc.com 

Matt Layson Active Inc. dba CalRose Insurance matt@calroseins.com 

Matthew Choe Securum, LLC matthewc@securuminsurance.com 

Matthew Scheicher Alliant Insurance Matthew.Schleicher@alliant.com 

Max Kusske Stonebraker McQuary Agency Grp mkusske@stonebrakermcquary.com 

Megan Coe North Town Insurance megan@northtowninsurance.com 

Melissa Power Mechanics Insurance/HomeStreet  Melissa_Power@MechanicsBank.com 

Melissa Wikum Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. Melissa.Wikum@alliant.com 

Michael Johnsen ERS Construction michael.johnsen@ersconst.com 

Michelle Hart Freeway Insurance Michelle.Hart@Freeway.com 

Mike Morris HawkSoft mmorris@hawksoft.com 

Morgan Rush Stillwater Insurance Services, Inc. morgan.rush@stillwater.com 

Nate Bosman Manna Insurance Group nate@mannainsurancegroup.com 

Nicholas Brewe Assured Partners nick.brewe@assuredpartners.com 

Nick Stay American Underwriters Ins. Agencies, nick@american-underwriters.com 

Nicole Krueger FIRST Insurance Funding Corp Nicole.krueger@firstinsurancefunding.com 

Nora Anderson IIABW nanderson@wainsurance.org 

Pam Moffat Mumma Associates, Inc pamm@mummainsurance.com 

Patrick Villafranca Evergreen Insurance, Inc. patrick@evergreen-insurance.com 

Patty Kuderer WA Insurance Commissioner  
Paul Slama   Northcedar@yahoo.com 

Paul Zeni Distinguished Programs pzeni@distinguished.com 

Paulina Hendrix Hallmark Financial Services, Inc.. phendrix@hallmarkgrp.com 

Rachael Lykins Johnson Marshall Agency  
RaeAnn Grant Progressive Insurance RAEANN_E_GRANT@progressive.com 

Raul Bringas Bringas Insurance Group raul@ringasinsurance.com 

Rebecca Gebbers VIP Agency Group LLC rgebbers@vipagencygroup.com 

Reid Ekberg Pilkey-Hopping & Ekberg rekberg@pheinsurance.com 

Rick Kempf Mutual of Enumclaw Ins. Co. rkempf@mutualofenumclaw.com 

Ridge Ostling IIABW rli@wainsurance.org 

Robert Hoogendam IRONPEAK bhoogendam@ironpeak.com 

Robert Souza Wholesure rsouza@wholesure.com 

Robert Tripple Tripple, Tripple & Tripple LLC rob@tripple3.com 

Rocky Steele Trucordia rocky@trucordia.com 



 
Ronald Sarka Insurance Services, Inc. ron@insurance-services.net 

Rosemary Ramirez FirstMark Insurance Group, Inc. christina@firstmarkinsurance.com 

Ross Sturenfeldt Progressive Insurance Ross_Sturenfeldt@progressive.com 

Roy Rankin AMWINS Access Roy.Rankin@amwins.com 

Ryan Bettinger Paravene Insurance Partners ryan@paravene.com 

Sai Akhil Quandri sai.satyavolu@quandri.io 

Sarah King FirstMark Insurance Group, Inc. sarahk@firstmarkinsurance.com 

Scott Elliott WSRB scott.elliott@wsrb.com 

Scott Esqueda Oregon Mutual Insurance scott.esqueda@ormutual.com 

Scott Parker AmTrust Insurance scott.parker@amtrustgroup.com 

Scott Pasley National General, An Allstate Company  
Sean Tripple Tripple, Tripple & Tripple LLC sean@tripple3.com 

Shannon Marbet AAA Washington Insurance Agency shannonmarbet@aaawa.com 

Stephen Haithcox Basin Pacific Insurance and Benefits shaithcox@basinpacific.com 

Steve Palmer Imperial PFS steven.palmer@ipfs.com 

Steve Stogner Grange Insurance Association sstogner@grange.com 

Sue Knobeloch Association of Risk Managers NW sknobeloch@armnw.com 

Susan Hingst National General, An Allstate Company susan.mills@allstate.com 

Susan McKissick Liberty Mutual Insurance Susan.mckissick@libertymutual.com 

Susan Scott   satscott@comcast.net 

Susanne Felix Tradewinds Insurance Inc susanne@tradewindsins.com 

Suzanne Arnett IIABW sarnett@wainsurance.org 

Tamara Sperry Tamara Sperry Insurance tami@tamarasperry.com 

Tami Zehnder Mutual of Enumclaw Ins. Co. tzehnder@mutualofenumclaw.com 

Tara Hughes Distinguished Programs thughes@distinguished.com 

Taunya Koch AFCO Direct tkoch@afcodirect.com 

Taylor Armitage Wholesure tarmitage@wholesure.com 

Tenzin Tsering Progressive Insurance Tenzin_Tsering@progressive.com 

Thomas Walsh XPT Specialty Thomaswalsh@xptspecialty.com 

Tika Hawkins Liberty Mutual tika.hawkins@safeco.com 

Tim Howard National General, An Allstate Company timothy.howard@ngic.com 

Tim Olsen ePayPolicy tim.olsen@epay3.com 

Tina Houston AmWINS Brokerage of Washington tina.houston@amwins.com 

Todd Carter Burns and Wilcox trcarter@burns-wilcox.com 

Todd Wakefield Main Street America Group wakeft@msagroup.com 

Toph Butto XPTSpecialty.com TophButto@xptspecialty.com 

Tracy Martin Vic's Insurance Center tracy@vicsinsurance.com 

Tracy Stanway EMC Insurance Companies tracy.l.stanway@EMCIns.com 

Trish Nelson Safeco Insurance trish.nelson@safeco.com 

Valorie Baum AmWINS Acess valorie.baum@amwins.com 

Veronica Elliott The Hanover velliott@hanover.com 



 
Vince Terlaje MiniCo Insurance Agency christa.vanzant@jencapgroup.com 

Wendy Wang Fortress Mega LLC wwang@insurpal.ai 

Wyatt Whitney Venture Insurance Programs wwhitney@ventureprograms.com 

Yolanda Tobiasen Washington FAIR Plan yolandat@wafairplan.com 
 


